March 20, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2313

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "two"

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 1, after line 14, insert:

"SECTION 2. A new subsection to section 50-06-05.1 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

To provide resources on mental health awareness and suicide prevention to the behavioral health resource coordinator at each school. The resources must include information on identifying warning signs, risk factors, and the availability of resources in the community."

Page 2, line 6, remove "of each"

Page 2, line 6, replace "are" with "is"

Page 2, line 13, replace "governor, or the governor's designee" with "chairman of legislative management"

Page 2, line 19, after "regarding" insert "early care and"

Page 2, line 28, remove "and"

Page 2, line 30, replace the underscored period with "; and

h. Receive information and recommendations from the department of human services, department of corrections and rehabilitation, and other state agencies."

Renumber accordingly